City of St. Helens RESOLUTION NO. UR-010

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF ST. HELENS URBAN RENEWAL AGENCY AUTHORIZING A BUDGET TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2024-2025 FISCAL YEAR

WHEREAS, in accordance with ORS 294.463, the City of St. Helens Urban Renewal Agency may transfer appropriations between adopted budget categories pursuant to Resolution UR-009; and

WHEREAS, ORS 294.463 allows an appropriation transfer from contingency by Resolution, if transfer is less than 15% of the total appropriations in the fund; and

WHEREAS, it is necessary to increase the appropriation for Capital Outlay from Contingency in the amount of \$547,640 for expenditure for the URA Waterfront Improvement Project.

NOW, THEREFORE, the City of St. Helens Urban Renewal Agency resolves that an appropriation transfer of \$547,640 from Contingency to Capital Outlay is authorized.

Section 1. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon adoption.

Passed and adopted by the City of St. Helens Urban Renewal Agency this 2nd day of April 2025, by the following vote:

Ayes:		
Nays:		
	Jessica Chilton, Chair	
ATTEST:		